
Veteran's Services, Division of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Service to Veterans 21,505,100 19,681,500 33,518,100 34,478,300 35,533,900 35,920,000

Total 21,505,100 19,681,500 33,518,100 34,478,300 35,533,900 35,920,000

By Fund Source
General 1,651,000 1,449,700 1,720,900 1,720,900 1,821,800 1,863,800
Dedicated 395,700 339,400 430,400 430,400 455,600 442,500
Federal 5,487,300 4,386,700 16,843,600 18,701,600 18,611,700 18,744,500
Other 13,971,100 13,505,700 14,523,200 13,625,400 14,644,800 14,869,200

Total 21,505,100 19,681,500 33,518,100 34,478,300 35,533,900 35,920,000

By Object
Personnel Costs 15,379,900 13,804,200 16,337,500 16,337,500 17,247,600 17,765,400
Operating Expenditures 5,879,900 5,540,600 16,740,000 17,527,600 17,642,700 17,499,000
Capital Outlay 200,700 297,900 366,000 538,600 579,000 591,000
Trustee/Benefit Payments 44,600 38,800 74,600 74,600 64,600 64,600
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 21,505,100 19,681,500 33,518,100 34,478,300 35,533,900 35,920,000

FTP Positions 307.30307.30307.30307.30306.30306.30
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Veteran's Services, Division of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

1,720,900307.30 33,518,1003.00  FY 2008 Original Appropriation 307.30 1,720,900 33,518,100

00.00 960,2004.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 960,200

34,478,300307.305.00  FY 2008 Total Appropriation 1,720,900 1,720,900307.30 34,478,300

34,478,300307.307.00  FY 2008 Estimated Expenditures 1,720,900 1,720,900307.30 34,478,300

(10,000)0.00 (10,000)8.10  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 (10,000) (10,000)

00.00 (11,316,700)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 0 (11,316,700)

23,151,600307.309.00  FY 2009 Base 1,710,900 1,710,900307.30 23,151,600

64,4000.00 677,50010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 62,800 660,500

13,5000.00 313,60010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 5,200 169,900

19,8000.00 412,10010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 20,500 424,100

4000.00 24,80010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 400 24,800

00.00 50,10010.50  Annualizations 0.00 0 50,100

12,8000.00 133,70010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 64,000 668,500

24,763,400307.3011.00  FY 2009 Total Maintenance 1,821,800 1,863,800307.30 25,149,500

Service to Veterans
98,900 98,9000.000.00 0 0Pay Equity for Nursing and Dietary12.01

171,600 171,6000.000.00 0 0Additional Capital Outlay12.02

10,500,000 10,500,0000.000.00 0 0Veterans Cemetery12.03

35,533,900307.3013.00  FY 2009 Total 1,821,800 1,863,800307.30 35,920,000

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 142,900100,900 2,401,9002,015,800

0.00% 0.00% 8.30%5.86% 6.01% 7.17%
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